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 CONTRACT NUMBER ADDENDUM NO. 1 

ISSUED BY:  
 
PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY PUBLIC 
SCHOOLS 

OFFICE OF PURCHASING AND 
SUPPLY 

13300 OLD MARLBORO PIKE 
ROOM 20 
UPPER MARLBORO,  
MARYLAND 20772-9983  

Date of this Addendum:  
 

October 5, 2023 
No. of Pages:   2 

 

Proposal Submissions: 
 

October 11, 2023 
(11:00 AM) EST 

 

RFP No.: PUR 001-24 
RFP Issuance Date:  
September 8, 2023 

 
TITLE: FINANCE THE PROCUREMENT OF 

REPLACEMENT BUSES, NON-BUS VEHICLES, 

TEXTBOOKS, CLASSROOM EQUIPMENT AND 

INSTRUCTIONAL COMPUTER REFRESH FY 2024 

  

 
TO ALL PROSPECTIVE OFFERORS AND OTHER RECIPIENTS OF SOLICITATION DOCUMENTS 

  

This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Contract Document which will be the basis of a Contract. 

This Addendum is issued to modify the original Solicitation Documents issued August 8, 2023. 

Prospective Offerors are requested to attach this Addendum to your Contract Documents. Receipt of 

this Addendum must be acknowledged in the Proposal Document (see Appendix A). Failure to do so 

may subject the Offerors disqualification. 

  

The Purpose of this Addendum is to Extend the DueDate for Proposals and to Respond to Questions  
 
 
Due Date for All Proposals has been Extended to:  Wednesday, October 11, 2023, at 11:00 a.m. 
 
 
Questions: 
 
1. When is the award anticipated? 

Response:  The contract will be awarded on or about December 8, 2023. 
 
2. Can you tell me who is current vendor for "textbooks"? 

Response:  The vendor for the textbooks is not relevant to this RFP.  This solicitation is to 
obtain “financing services” only.  No products or additional services (other than financing 
services) will be purchased via this solicitation process.  

 
3. Can we bid only on the textbooks part? 

Answer:  See Question and Response No. 2 
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 Bidders must complete, sign, and return two copies of this Addendum or Appendix A – Addenda 
Acknowledgement with their proposal response. Failure to do so MAY be cause for your offer to be 
ruled non-responsive and not considered for award. 

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 


